
STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HARYANA 
NIRVACHAN SADAN, Plot No. 2, SECTOR 17 

PANCHKULA 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

No. SEC/E-II/2010/6908                           Dated:08.09.2010  
 

                    In continuation of the State Election Commission’s notification number 

mentioned in Column I of dated 06.07.2010, the following corrigendumn is hereby notified:- 

 
Sr.
No. 

Notification 
No. 

Name of 
District/ 
Block 

Sr. No.in the 
notification 

Gram 
Panchayat 

Ward 
No. 

Read as In Place of 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 SEC/E-II/ 2010/ 

5473 
Palwal/Palwal 4 Dakora G.P. Akbarpur Dakora Dakora 

2 -do- Palwal/Palwal 19 Bhud  G.P. Bhud khedli Bhud 
3 -do- Palwal/Palwal 21 Chajju G.P. Chhaju Nagar Chajju 
4 -do- Palwal/Palwal 24 Chapp G.P. Chaprola Chapp 
5 -do- Palwal/Palwal 39 Missa G.P. F.Missa Missa 
6 -do- Palwal/Palwal 40 Firoj G.P. Firojpur Firoj 
7 -do- Palwal/Palwal 51 Jainda G.P. Jaindapur Jainda 
8 -do- Palwal/Palwal 52 Jalalpur G.P. Jalalpur Khalsa Jalalpur 
9 -do- Palwal/Palwal 57 Joher  G.P. Joher Khera Joher 
10 -do- Palwal/Palwal 68 Kushlipur  G.P. Kushlipur No.1 Kushlipur 
11 -do- Palwal/Palwal 69 Kushlipur  G.P. Kushlipur No.2 -do- 
12 -do- Palwal/Palwal 70 Lalpur  G.P Lalpur Kadim Lalpur 
13 -do- Palwal/Palwal 72 Mahesh G.P. Maheshpur Mahesh 
14 -do- Palwal/Palwal 76 Nangla  G.P. Nangla Bhikhu Nangla 
15 -do- Palwal/Palwal 78 Patli  G.P Patli khurd Patli 
16 -do- Palwal/Palwal 82 Rajpur  G.P. Rajpur khadar Rajupur 
17 -do- Palwal/Palwal 84 Rampur  G.P. Rampur Khor Rampur 
18 -do- Palwal/Palwal 91 Shamsa G.P. Shamsabad Shamsa 
19 -do- Palwal/Palwal 102 Tikri  G.P. Tikri Brahaman Tikri 

 
  G.P.-Gram Panchayat 

 

Dated  Panchkula 
The 6th    September, 2010. 

  DHARAM VIR
       State Election Commissioner, Haryana

 
Endst. No. SEC/E-II/2010/6909                             Dated:08.09.2010  

 
  A copy is forwarded to:- 
1. The Chief Secretary to Government Haryana. 
2. The Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Government of Haryana 

Development and Panchayats Department, Chandigarh. 
3. The Divisional Commissioner, Gurgaon. 
4. The Director, Development and Panchayats, Haryana, Chandigarh. 
5. The Director, Public Relation, Haryana. 
6. The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat) Palwal. 
7. The District Development and Panchayat Officer, Palwal. 
8. A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery, Haryana, 

Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Gazette. He is requested to supply 
100 copies of the notification to this Commission for information and record. 
 

            Sd/- 
(Puran Mal) 

Secretary, 
State Election Commission, Haryana 

 
\Documents and Settings\user\My Documents\corrigendum Gram Panchayat.doc 


